Donald Eachus

## UT-143886



State Government Relations 2535 West Hillcrest Drive, CAM21LS Newbury Park, CA 91320

Phone 805.480.0702 Fax 805.498.4659 don.eachus@verizon.com

November 11, 2014

#### VIA FAX AND U.S. MAIL

**Director- State Government Relations** 

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission Attention: Telecommunications Section P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250



### Re: Cancellation of Registration Form for Teleconnect Long Distance Services and Systems Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

Teleconnect Long Distance Services and Systems Company ("Teleconnect"), submits the enclosed form requesting cancellation of registration authority on November 15, 2014. By letter dated September 5, 2014, notice was provided to the Commission of the planned transfer of customers to its affiliate, MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services. With the transfer of customers complete, Teleconnect requests cancellation of its registration in Washington effective on November 15, 2014, but no later than December 1, 2014.

# Please do not hesitate to contact me either at 805-480-0702 or don.eachus@verizon.com if you have any questions concerning this enclosed form.

Sincerely,

Don Lachus

Donald Eachus Director- State Government Relations

Enclosure

Verizon

### **REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION**

TO: Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission Attention: Télécommunications Section P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 (Fax) 360-586-1150

> Docket UT-(Commission Use Only)

The undersigned, Robert.Mutzenback, does hereby request cancellation of Teleconnect Long Distance Services and Systems Company d/b/a Telecom\*USA's registration to operate as a telecommunications company doing business in the State of Washington.

Please include the following information: **.** .

Unified Number:	Business	Identification	<b>(UBI)</b>	601064822
Company Contact Person:				Donald Eachus.
Contact Telephone Number:				805-480-0702

The undersigned certify that they have no existing customers and no outstanding prepaid calling services.

I understand that this request is not effective until acknowledged by the Commission.

By:	Taba Mutadat
	Officer of Company O

November 11, 2014 Date